

DISCLAIMER

OFFICE REPORT IS ONLY FOR ASSISTANCE OF THE HON'BLE COURT. ALTHOUGH EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO GIVE UPDATED, CORRECT AND COMPLETE INFORMATION, BUT THE CORRECTNESS OF THE CONTENTS OF THE OFFICE REPORT MAY BE VERIFIED FROM THE ORIGINAL CASE FILE.

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 552 OF 2012

ONKAR SINGH PATIAL

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

CHHANGAN RAM & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant and Respondent-in-Person has not filed Statement of Case so far inspite of this Registry's notice dated 30th May, 2012,

The Office Report on default in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-In-Chambers for orders.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2012.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anil Nag, Advocate
Shri. Ranjit Singh Dhiman
R/o. H. No. 5710,
Modern Housing Complex,
Manimajra, Chandigarh

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR



Office Report