

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3977 OF 2012  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHHANGAN RAM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ONKAR SINGH PATIAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Petitioner-In-Person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The sole respondent is still awaited.

Appellant No. 2 is present in person. It is submitted by the appellant in person that sole respondent has filed another appeal against the same judgment and decree as C.A. No. 552/2012 and is pending. The appellant seeks permission to serve notice of appeal and file proof through the Counsel appearing for him in C.A. No. 552/2012.

List the matter on 4.4.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar