

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3977 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHHANGAN RAM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ONKAR SINGH PATIAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Appellant-In-Person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The notice of the respondent was sent to the counsel appearing for the respondent as appellant in the connected case C.A.No.552/12. The dispatch receipt was also produced by him. Now appellant in person has produced the tracking report from the website of India Post supported by an affidavit which indicates that service is complete. In the light of postal receipt, the affidavit and tracking report, I am inclined to treat it as proper service.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.65

-2-

No appearance for the respondent. Appellant in person submits that he has filed the statement of case in this case and no further steps are required. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|