

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 552/2012

ONKAR SINGH PATIAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHHANGAN RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 4/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

WITH

C.A. No. 3977/2012 (XVII)

IA No. 4/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 3/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

Date : 22-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anil Nag, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) : Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Respondent(s) is not present when the matters were called out today for hearing.
2. List the matters on 18.03.2026.
3. Let the respondent(s) be informed about the next date of listing of the matters i.e. 18.03.2026.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER(NSH)